

FOI Ref

7870

Response sent

5 Oct 20

(CCC) Commercial Property through Offshore Vehicles

- 1) Confirmation of whether or not this local authority owns or has purchased any commercial or residential property through an offshore vehicle (i.e. any company, special purpose vehicle, unit trust or any other ownership structure that is registered outside of England)*
- 2) A list of the properties this local authority owns through offshore vehicles and the registered addresses of all these offshore vehicles*
- 3) A calculation of how much stamp duty tax saving this local authority has made by purchasing/owning properties through offshore vehicles according to your most recent accounts Your reply is requested as a Word doc file, a searchable PDF or an Excel spreadsheet.*

Thank you for your request for information above, which we have dealt with under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I hope the following will answer your query:

- 1) Cambridge City Council does not own and has not purchased any properties through offshore vehicles.
- 2) n/a
- 3) n/a

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk
